

H. B. No. 437

As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 215, delete "Youth" and insert "A youth"

1

In line 216, delete "organizations" and insert "organization";
delete "retain all original, signed preparticipation"

2

3

Delete lines 217 and 218

4

In line 219, delete "athletic activity" and insert "require an
athlete, the athlete's parent or guardian, or another person having care
or charge of the athlete to certify that the athlete has received the
preparticipation physical examination required by this division. The youth
sports organization shall retain a copy of the certification each year the
certification is submitted"

5

6

7

8

9

10

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

11

Youth sports organizations and preparticipation physical

12



examinations - parental certification	13
R.C. 3707.58	14
Replaces the bill's requirement that a youth sports	15
organization retain all original, signed preparticipation	16
physical evaluation forms it receives and instead requires both	17
of the following:	18
--An athlete or the athlete's parent or guardian to	19
certify that the athlete has received the required	20
preparticipation physical examination;	21
--The youth sports organization to retain a copy of the	22
certification each year that one is submitted.	23